## **RUSHVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA**

Meeting to be held at the Rushville City Hall 111 E. Washington St., Rushville, IL September 6, 2022, at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call & Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Consent Agenda

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered as the first item after approval of the Consent Agenda.

- a. Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held August 15, 2022
- Approve the Minutes of the Sidewalk & Lighting Committee held August 24, 2022; Combined Water & Sewer Committee Meeting held August 26, 2022; Economic Development Committee held August 30, 2022; & Grievance & Personnel Committee Meeting held August 31, 2022
- c. Approve "Claims for Council Approval Dated 09/06/22" & Accept Monthly Reports
- d. Reserve Central Park on Friday, September 16, 2022, for The HUB's Family Art Day
- e. Approving Allowing The HUB to Hold Scarecrow Contest around Central Park
- f. Approve Special Event License for Hamilton's Catering on Saturday, October 22, 2022, at the Phoenix Opera House for a Wedding Reception
- g. Approve Engagement Letter with Gray-Hunter-Stenn to Conduct Fiscal Year Audit Ending April 30, 2022
- h. Pass &Adopt Resolution No. 1134, Resolution Regarding the Release of Executive Session Minutes
- i. Approve Suspending the Rules RE: Ordinance No. 1352, An Ordinance Authorizing the Sale of Surplus Property Owned by the City of Rushville, Illinois
- j. Pass & Adopt Ordinance No. 1352, An Ordinance Authorizing the Sale of Surplus Property Owned by the City of Rushville, Illinois
- 5. Items to be Removed from Consent Agenda If Applicable
- 6. Discuss & Consider Purchasing New Mower for the Cemetery
- 7. Discuss & Consider Approving a RED Grant to East Side Laundry
- 8. Discuss & Consider Hiring a Janitor for City Hall
- 9. Council Member & Officials' Reports
- 10. Adjourn

## Posted at the Rushville City Hall on Thursday, September 1, 2022, at 12:35 p.m.